
DSH:  Section D of Current State Plan

Oklahoma DSH Allocation for 2006
Total Federal State

Provider Description Amounts Share Share
IMD $3,273,247 2,222,862            1,050,385           

OU $25,546,749 17,348,797          8,197,952           

Private & Community Hospitals $7,666,791 5,206,518            2,460,273           

J.D. McCarty Center $840,486 570,774               269,712              

Total Allocation $37,327,273 25,348,951        11,978,322       

Provider Name: Medicare ID #
Allocation of 

Section D DSH Pool
Arkansas Children's Hospital LITTLE ROCK, AR 804,419                                      
St. Anthony Hospital OKLAHOMA CITY                           739,639                                      
Wagoner Community Hospital WAGONER                                 197,680                                      
Subtotal Private Hospitals 1,741,738                                   

Carl Albert Community Mental Health Center MCALESTER                               550,826                                      
Griffin Memorial Hospital NORMAN                                  1,311,309                                   
Jim Taliaferro Community Mental Health Center LAWTON                                  139,197                                      
NW Center for  Behavioral Health FT. SUPPLY                              927,158                                      
Parkside, Inc. TULSA                                   344,757                                      
Subtotal IMD 3,273,247                                   

OU Medical Center OKLAHOMA CITY                           18,324,454                                 

Total Section D of Current State Plan 23,339,439                                

DSH:  Section X Allocations Based on State Plan Amendment

J.D. McCarty Center NORMAN                                  840,486                                      

OU Medical Center OKLAHOMA CITY                           $7,222,295

Provider Name:
Licensed

Beds
Medicaid 

Inpatient Days MIUR Allocation
Group 1 = Beds > 300
Saint Francis Hospital TULSA                                   819                      21,450                12.27% $915,270
St. John Medical Center, Inc. TULSA                                   703                      19,988                14.24% $592,506

St. Anthony Hospital OKLAHOMA CITY                  615                      55,672                52.10% $428,557
Integris Baptist Medical Center OKLAHOMA CITY                  569                      44,253                29.71% $551,828
Integris Southwest Medical Center OKLAHOMA CITY                  377                      10,461                11.14% $414,432
Mercy Health Center OKLAHOMA CITY                  351                      2,893                  3.54% $142,270
Norman Regional Hospital NORMAN                               324                      8,903                  12.21% $296,863
Deaconess Hospital OKLAHOMA CITY                  313                      7,729                  12.04% $213,305

Group 1 Totals 4,071                   171,349              3,555,032                                   

Group 2 = Beds > 100  < 300
Comanche County Memorial Hospital LAWTON                                283                      9,714                  23.21% $226,837
Midwest Regional Medical Center MIDWEST CITY                     255                      7,723                  11.41% $150,163
St. Mary's Regional Medical Center ENID                                    245                      3,075                  8.37% $68,729
INTEGRIS Bass  Health & Bass / Pavilion ENID                                    207                      15,441                37.59% $156,041
Mcalester Regional Health Center MCALESTER                         197                      5,896                  18.20% $123,580
SouthCrest Hospital TULSA                                   180                      5,746                  18.26% $134,740
Unity Health Center POTTAWATOMIE                  178                      2,135                  13.18% $107,092
Mercy Memorial Health Center ARDMORE                             175                      5,505                  12.05% $169,292
Jackson County Memorial Hospital ALTUS                                   156                      2,906                  13.43% $96,030

Duncan Regional Hospital, Inc. Duncan 153                      2,258                  15.09% $82,572
Jane Phillips Memorial Medical Center, Inc. BARTLESVILLE                     144                      3,475                  11.70% $116,530
Stillwater Medical Center STILLWATER                         128                      2,324                  11.13% $79,187
Integris Baptist Regional Health Center MIAMI                                   123                      4,273                  19.76% $90,119
Medical Center Of Southeastern Oklahoma DURANT                                120                      7,225                  25.77% $117,318
Mccurtain Memorial Hospital IDABEL                                  111                      2,709                  27.54% $4,247
Wagoner Community Hospital WAGONER                            100                      4,212                  43.42% $55,037

Group 2 Totals 2,755                   84,617                $1,777,516

3/1/2007 1



DSH:  Section X Allocations Based on State Plan Amendment (cont.)

Group 3 = Beds < 100
Grady Memorial Hospital CHICHASHA                          99                        2,116                  17.38% $32,755
Cushing Regional Hospital CUSHING                               99                        2,264                  17.85% $38,093
Tahlequah City Hospital TAHLEQUAH                         82                        2,188                  19.87% $38,275
Claremore Regional Hospital CLAREMORE                         81                        2,102                  11.21% $33,950
Pinnacle Therapy Services, LLC (Valir) OKLAHOMA CITY                  81                        250                     4.08% $3,260
Newman Memorial Hospital SHATTUCK                            79                        448                     15.84% $6,959
Great Plains Regional Medical Center ELK CITY                               76                        1,523                  10.97% $24,720
Saint Francis Hospital at Broken Arrow BROKEN ARROW                 74                        198                     1.35% $21,902
Integris Grove General Hospital GROVE                                  72                        2,217                  20.58% $37,312
Okmulgee Memorial Hospital OKMULGEE                           66                        1,602                  17.70% $26,574
Integris Clinton Regional Hospital CLINTON                                64                        965                     11.74% $18,666
Pauls Valley General Hospital PAULS VALLEY                     64                        792                     8.67% $18,214
Craig General Hospital VINITA                                  62                        513                     14.56% $15,623
Destiny:FutureQuest, Inc / Lane Frost HUGO                                    60                        274                     5.24% $1,403
Park View Hospital EL RENO                                54                        1,001                  16.99% $22,768
Blackwell Regional Hospital BLACKWELL                          53                        1,430                  23.61% $17,766
Mayes County Medical Center PRYOR                                   52                        291                     6.28% $18,124
Elkview General Hospital HOBART                                50                        668                     14.95% $9,881
Pushmataha Hospital ANTLERS                               49                        654                     12.10% $11,492
Memorial Hospital Of Texas County GUYMON 47                        1,273                  14.79% $16,025
Integris Canadian Valley Regional Hospital YUKON                                   44                        1,737                  25.22% $27,913
Henryetta Medical Center HENRYETTA                          41                        242                     7.50% $13,304
Haskell County Hospital STIGLER                                40                        156                     4.94% $19,157
Pawnee Municipal Hospital PAWNEE   EsTIMATE           40                        645                     18.65% $9,523
Purcell Municipal Hospital PURCELL                               39                        619                     10.42% $12,197
Share Medical Center ALVA           37                        72                       3.03% $4,390
Choctaw Memorial Hospital HUGO                                    34                        1,071                  13.79% $13,419
Community Hospital Lakeview EUFUALA                               33                        44                       5.35% $2,057
Harmon Memorial Hospital HOLLIS                                  31                        250                     15.23% $4,771
Bristow Medical Center BRISTOW                               30                        84                       6.76% $8,413
Perry Memorial Hospital PERRY                                   26                        53                       1.34% $2,778
Holdenville General Hospital HOLDENVILLE                       25                        177                     9.87% $12,568
Integris Marshall County Medical Center MADILL 25                        196                     7.74% $8,423
Okeene Municipal Hospital OKEENE                                25                        290                     23.46% $3,656
Prague Municipsl Hospital PRAGUE                                25                        26                       3.67% $4,634
Weatherford HA Dba SW Mem Hospital WEATHERFORD                   25                        730                     24.07% $11,792
Cimarron Memorial Hospital & Nursing Home BOISE CITY                           20                        26                       4.72% $2,226
Mary Hurley Hospital COALGATE       20                        162                     5.00% $4,263
Fairfax Memorial Hospital FAIRFAX                                15                        70                       5.49% $3,072
Cleveland Area Hospital (Cah) CLEVELAND                          14                        51                       3.75% $10,189

Group 3 Totals 1,953                   29,470                592,505                                      

Total All 3 Groups 8,925                   286,203              5,925,053                                   

Total Allocation State Plan Amendment $37,327,273

Grand Total DSH Allocation  for 2006 $37,327,273

3/1/2007 2



Pursuant to Section 1923 (d)(3) of the Social Security
Act, the following hospitals are disqualified because
their Medicaid Days Do not Exceed 1% of Total Patient
Days City Amount
Kindred Healthcare Oklahoma City 0.05%

Lakeside Women'S Hospital Oklahoma City                        0.59%
MeadowBrook Specialty Hospital of Tulsa, LLC Tulsa                                   0.32%
Orthopedic Hospital of Oklahoma Tulsa                                   0.13%
Select Specialty Hospital - Oklahoma City East Oklahoma City                        0.00%
Select Specialty Hospital - Oklahoma City West Oklahoma City                        0.26%

Specialty Hospital (LTACH) Tulsa 0.00%
SSM (Bone & Joint Hospital) Oklahoma City                        0.52%

Answered NO or Did not Answer OB Service Questions
Atoka Memorial Hospital Atoka                                   
Cordell Memorial Hospital Cordell                                 
County of Tillman DBA Memorial Hospital Frederick                               
Eastern Oklahoma Medical Center Poteau                                  

OU / George Nigh Rehabilitation Center Okmulgee                                
Jefferson County Hospital Waurika                                 
Johnston Memorial Hospital Tishomingo                              
Latimer County General Hospital Wilburton
Logan Hospital and Medical Center Guthrie                                 
Mercy Health Love County Marietta                                
Roger Mills Memorial Hospital Cheyenne                                

Physicians Hospital Of Anadarko Anadarko                                
Sayre Memorial Hospital Sayre                                   
Sequoyah Memorial Hospital Sallisaw                                
St. John Sapulpa Sapulpa                                 

Stroud Regional Medical Center Stroud                                  
Surgical Hospital of Oklahoma Oklahoma City                           
Via Christi Oklahoma Reg'l Med Ctr - Ponca City, Inc. Ponca City                              

Oklahoma Heart Hospital, Llc Oklahoma City                           
Saint Francis Heart Hospital Tulsa                                   

Hospitals that Exceed UPL City Amount
Adair County Health Center, Inc dba Memorial Hospital Stilwell                                (540,977)              
Carnegie Tri-County Municipal Hospital Carnegie                              (18,878)                
Creek Nation Community Hospital Okemah                              (17,725)                
Harper County Community Hospital Buffalo                                (1,418)                  
Hillcrest Medical Center (Includes CMC) Tulsa                                   (893,213)              
Tulsa Regional Medical Center (Includes CMC) Tulsa                                   (2,313,460)           
Woodward Regional Hospital Woodward                          (513,310)              

 Were Not in Business Prior to Dec. 1987 and Can Not 
Be Grandfathered into DSH Under OBGYN Questions 

3/1/2007 3


